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step in hiring
Eligible List Name Candidate Name Total Score |Inc. Rank Active Register Expiration |Updates from CITC/candidate communication

Entry Level Police Burke, Cody 93.45% 1 4/16/2025 Conditional - Offer pending - applicant has interview with WDFW
Entry Level Police Andrew Reynolds 92.02% 2 7/18/2025
Entry Level Police Taylor Briscoe 88.95% 3 7/18/2025
Entry Level Police Abraham Avila-Martinez 79.38% 4 7/18/2025
Entry Level Police Devon Larios 78.96% 5 5/6/2025
Entry Level Police Jashaun Williams 76.03% 6 7/18/2025
Entry Level Police Robert Smith 75.10% 7 7/18/2025



Previous Entry Level Candidates

Candidate Name
Bowers, Alan
Seidenstucker, Albert
Modesto, Lance
Fernandez, Eddy
Iverson, Nathan
Doyle, Wayne

Vahey, David

Heath, Stephen
James, Trevor Thomas
Nicholson, Serena
John Major

Chad Davis

Sage Prengel

Total Score

81.61
93.2
83.15
80.13
80.55
80.14
79.56
78.95
74.46
74.02%
85.98%
84.70%
78.32%

Inc. Rank Active

step in hiring process

1 Hired

2

4

3 background

1 Background sent on 1/23
2 Background sent on 1/31
3 Background - Failed

1 Expired

2 Hired

2 Background

3

5

Register Expiration

Updates from CJTC/candidate communication
9/14/2024 Hired Elsewhere

9/14/2024

12/5/2023 No answer to email sent on 11/14/23, expired
12/5/2023 Expired

9/14/2024 failed background

1/23/2025 Accepted conditional offer with Lacey
9/14/2024 Accepted Conditional offer with TCSO
9/14/2024 Chief Allen did not pass 1.30.24

4/10/2024

1/23/2025 Hired - started 5.16.24

7/11/2024 failed background

7/11/2024 Hired - starts 7/16

7/11/2024 failed background
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