

Eligible Lists

Generated By: Telli Norton 7/18/.24

Number of records: 7

Date range: 04/2024 - 05/2024

Eligible List Name	Candidate Name	Total Score	Inc. Rank Active	step in hiring process	Register Expiration	Updates from CJTC/candidate communication
Entry Level Police	Burke, Cody	93.45%	1		4/16/2025	Conditional - Offer pending - applicant has interview with WDFW
Entry Level Police	Andrew Reynolds	92.02%	2		7/18/2025	
Entry Level Police	Taylor Briscoe	88.95%	3		7/18/2025	
Entry Level Police	Abraham Avila-Martinez	79.38%	4		7/18/2025	
Entry Level Police	Devon Larios	78.96%	5		5/6/2025	
Entry Level Police	Jashaun Williams	76.03%	6		7/18/2025	
Entry Level Police	Robert Smith	75.10%	7		7/18/2025	

Previous Entry Level Candidates

Candidate Name	Total Score	Inc. Rank	Active	step in hiring process	Register Expiration	Updates from CJTC/candidate communication
Bowers, Alan	81.61				9/14/2024	Hired Elsewhere
Seidenstucker, Albert	93.2			1 Hired	9/14/2024	
Modesto, Lance	83.15			2	12/5/2023	No answer to email sent on 11/14/23, expired
Fernandez, Eddy	80.13			4	12/5/2023	Expired
Iverson, Nathan	80.55			3 background	9/14/2024	failed background
Doyle, Wayne	80.14			1 Background sent on 1/23	1/23/2025	Accepted conditional offer with Lacey
Vahey, David	79.56			2 Background sent on 1/31	9/14/2024	Accepted Conditional offer with TCSO
Heath, Stephen	78.95			3 Background - Failed	9/14/2024	Chief Allen did not pass 1.30.24
James, Trevor Thomas	74.46			1 Expired	4/10/2024	
Nicholson, Serena	74.02%			2 Hired	1/23/2025	Hired - started 5.16.24
John Major	85.98%			2 Background	7/11/2024	failed background
Chad Davis	84.70%			3	7/11/2024	Hired - starts 7/16
Sage Pregel	78.32%			5	7/11/2024	failed background